
Beziehungsmodell

          Items                                                                            Faktoren
(manifeste Variablen)                                                  (latente Variablen)

Brettern

Schnell

Skirennen

Aussicht

Verletzung

Beklemmung

Stürze

Wetter

Gaudi

Aufgaben

Abends

Liftunterhaltung

Slalom

Harmonie

Eleganz

Schwung

Wedeln

Schönfahren

Sportlichkeit

Angst

Geselligkeit

Ästhetik

0,76

0,70

0,62

-0,54

0,42

0,78

0,67

0,65

0,56

0,66

0,66

0,60

0,46 0,59

0,57

0,73

0,72
-0,42

0,66

0,52

0,50


